

CONCOR
NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER
 CONCOR invites E-Tender in Single Packet System for the following work:-
 Tender No. CON/EP/A-III/EOFF-81023/Track AMC ICD-WFD & CAPP 2023-24
 Name of Work Maintenance of Track at ICD WFD & CAPP for a period of 24 months
 Estimated Cost Rs. 125.62 Lakhs (including GST)
 Completion Period 24 months (Two years)
 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 2,12,900/-
 Cost of Tender Document (Non-refundable) NIL
 Tender Processing Fee (Non-refundable) Rs. 4,720/- (inclusive all taxes & duties through e-payment)
 Date of sale of Tender (online) 11.11.2023 (from 15:00 Hrs) to 02.12.2023 (upto 17:00 Hrs)
 Date & Time of submission of Tender 04.12.2023 up to 17:00 hrs.
 Date & Time of Opening of Tender 06.12.2023 (at 15:00 Hrs).
 For financial eligibility criteria, experience with respect to similar nature of work, etc., please refer to detailed tender notice available on website www.concorindia.co.in & CPP portal, but the complete tender document can be downloaded from website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL only. Further, Corrigendum/Addendum to this tender, if any, will be published on websites only. Newspaper press advertisement shall not be issued for the same.
 GEM (P/S)/Area-III
 Phone No.: 011-41222500

GIL
Gujarat Informatics Limited
 Block no. 2, 2nd Floor, Karmayogi Bhawan, Sector 10 A, Gandhinagar-382010 (Gujarat)
 Ph.: 079-23256022, Fax: 079-23238925 Website: <http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in>
NOTICE FOR INVITING BID
 GIL invites Bids through GeM for Selection of Agency for providing live web streaming (Audio, Video, Record, Viewing & other Services) on behalf of Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, Gujarat, Gandhinagar (GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4199089 Dated 10.11.2023). Interested parties may visit <http://www.gil.gujarat.gov.in> or <https://gem.gov.in> for eligibility criteria & more details about the bid.
- Managing Director

ANJANI PORTLAND CEMENT LIMITED
 CIN:L26942TG1983PLC157712 Website Address : www.anjanacement.com
 Regd. Office: #6-3-553, Unit No. E3 & E4, 4th Floor, Quena Square Off: Taj Deccan Road, Erramanzil, Hyderabad, Telangana 500082
 Tel no: +91-40-23353096
Extract of Un-Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total income from Operations	14,349	15,555	18,198	29,904	37,752	66,150
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(1,689)	(1,510)	(2,038)	(3,199)	(3,031)	(6,414)
3	Net Profit for the period Before Tax, (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(1,689)	(1,510)	(2,038)	(3,199)	(3,031)	(6,414)
4	Net Profit for the period After Tax (after Exceptional/Extraordinary Items)	(1,529)	(1,354)	(1,971)	(2,883)	(2,744)	(5,850)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other comprehensive income after tax)	(1,518)	(1,387)	(1,969)	(2,905)	(2,706)	(5,791)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,937	2,937	2,529	2,937	2,529	2,937
7	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve	27,538	29,058	25,843	27,538	25,853	30,435
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted)	(5.21)	(4.58)	(7.76)	(9.79)	(10.80)	(22.35)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. and NSE Ltd under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.anjanacement.com).
 The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are given below:-
 Additional Information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows: (Rs. in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Revenue from Operations	10,105	11,066	10,688	21,171	21,749	42,218
2	Profit before Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary Items)	(701)	(280)	(1,110)	(981)	(1,389)	(2,011)
3	Profit after tax	(642)	(242)	(1,066)	(884)	(1,323)	(1,892)
4	Total Comprehensive Income	(635)	(264)	(1,085)	(899)	(1,314)	(1,860)

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 10-11-2023
 N.Venkat Raju
 Managing Director
 (DIN 08672963)

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN No :L40108UP2005PLC094368
 Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
 Tel: 033- 40513000, Fax: 033- 4051-3326
 Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in : Website: www.techno.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	46,228.74	27,393.19	18,578.65	73,621.93	33,127.09	82,949.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/ year from Discontinued operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.55	4,541.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-	-345.86	3,021.45	-345.86	4,566.55	11,326.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,377.69	2,783.41	3,607.60	10,161.10	5,752.37	9,660.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,683.45	9,024.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	8,887.66	3,279.71	6,033.02	12,167.37	9,377.68	18,579.29
Equity Share Capital	2,152.38	2,152.38	2,199.20	2,152.38	2,200.00	2,152.38
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,90,865.20
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing operations	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
Diluted:	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for discontinued operations	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
Diluted:	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10
Diluted:	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results: (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	48,645.97	34,607.15	18,578.65	83,253.12	33,127.09	96,662.09
Profit before Tax for the period from continuing operations	9,808.80	7,208.20	4,832.95	17,017.00	8,245.81	17,485.38
Profit before Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.54	4,541.05
Net Profit after Tax for the period from continuing operations	7,142.57	5,387.07	3,615.85	12,529.64	6,045.09	12,812.53
Net Profit after Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,441.28	9,024.95

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 (P. P. Gupta)
 Managing Director
 (DIN:00055954)
 Place :- Kolkata
 Date :- The 10 November, 2023

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED
 ... a stitch ahead of time
 CIN NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752
 Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Abhishek Premises, Plot No.C5-6, Dalia Industrial Estate, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400058. Tel: 022-42232323 Fax: 022-42232313 Email : mumbai@pelhakoba.com
www.pelhakoba.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹ in Lakh except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
	Total Income from Operations	8,327.62	7,187.42	15,733.24	8327.65	7,187.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.17	62.35	166.27	6.58	59.60	140.50
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.17	974.54	166.27	6.68	970.06	140.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23.70	717.52	129.15	1.21	713.04	103.42
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other [Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.93	724.61	141.62	7.44	720.13	115.89
Equity Share Capital	2697.54	2,659.09	2697.54	2697.54	2,659.09	2697.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
a) Basic	0.09	2.70	0.48	0.00	2.68	0.39
b) Diluted	0.09	2.70	0.48	0.00	2.68	0.39

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.pelhakoba.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
 2. The above results are reviewed by the audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
 For & on behalf of Board of Directors
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI
 Managing Director
 DIN:00102941
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 10th November, 2023

IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.
 Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India. Phone No: +91-44-42298199.
 E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Website: www.igarashimotors.com
 CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,844.17	16,824.99	17,373.18	34,669.16	31,634.22	65,624.58
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	199.65	191.84	75.97	391.49	(486.12)	910.12
3	Profit / (loss) for the period / year (3 - 4)	145.52	142.53	46.57	288.05	(373.73)	523.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	55.71	297.75	(365.95)	353.46	(926.61)	125.14
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Earnings per share (Rs.) (Not annualised in the quarters)						
	(i) Basic	0.46	0.45	0.15	0.92	(1.19)	1.66
	(ii) Diluted	0.46	0.45	0.15	0.92	(1.19)	1.66

Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023:
 a. The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 10th November 2023 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.
 b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 c. In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has organized the business into two categories viz, manufacture of components for 'Automotive' and 'Non-Automotive'. Accordingly, the Company has reported its segmental results for these categories.
 d. Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period / year.
 e. The full financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).
 For Igarashi Motors India Limited
R Chandrasekaran
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00012643
 Place : Chennai
 Date : 10 November 2023

गाजियाबाद में धनतेरस पर खरीदारों की उमड़ी भीड़

गाजियाबाद। धनतेरस पर्व पर खरीदारों की भीड़ बाजारों में उमड़ी। दुकानों के पूर्वानुमान के तहत ही सुबह से ही ग्राहकों का खरीदारी के लिए पहुंचना शुरू हो गया था। गिफ्ट पैक, सोने-चांदी के गहने, मूर्तियां, चांदी के सिक्के, रुपए, लक्ष्मी-गणेश व कुबेर की प्रतिमा, झालर व सजावटी सामान ग्राहकों ने खरीदे। धनतेरस पर विशेष रूप से बर्तन बाजार भी सजा जिसमें डिनर सेट, तांबे व एल्युमिनियम मिश्रित बर्तन, पीतल व तांबे के बर्तन खरीदे गए। त्योंहारों को देखते हुए दुकानदारों ने भी अच्छा खासा स्टॉक मंगवा रखा है। इसके अलावा दिवाली पूजन से सम्बंधित सामग्री, आर्टिफिशियल झालर, रंगोली के रंग आदि भी खूब खरीदे गए। बाजार में काफी दिनों से मंदी चल रही थी, ऐसे में दुकानदारों को पर्व पर अच्छी खरीददारी का अनुमान था तो भीड़ को देखते हुए सही साबित हो रहा है। अनुमान लगाया जा रहा है कि कई सौ करोड़ का कारोबार शहर में होगा। त्योंहारों के चलते बाजारों में भी विशेष सजावट की गई है। रंगीन लाइटों से लेकर कंदील, फूल मालाओं से बाजार सजाए गए हैं।



75 हजार परिवारों को मिला गैस सिलेंडर

● डबल इंजन की सरकार हर वंचित वर्ग तक योजनाओं का लाभ पहुंचा रही : वीके सिंह

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

उज्ज्वला गैस योजना के तहत आज जिले के 75 हजार से अधिक परिवारों को दिवाली पर्व के उपलक्ष्य में गैस सिलेंडर की धनराशि प्रदान की गई। लखनऊ में एक कार्यक्रम के तहत सीएम योगी द्वारा पूरे प्रदेश के 175 करोड़ परिवारों के खाते में बटन दबाकर धनराशि जारी की गई।

गाजियाबाद के विकास भवन में कार्यक्रम का लाइव प्रसारण किया गया। इसमें केन्द्रीय राज्यमंत्री व सांसद जनरल वीके सिंह, राज्यमंत्री स्वतंत्र प्रभार नरेन्द्र कश्यप मौजूद रहे। इस अवसर पर केन्द्रीय मंत्री वीके सिंह ने कहा कि यह डबल इंजन की सरकार है जो देश के हर वंचित वर्ग तक योजनाओं का लाभ पहुंचा रही हैं। सरकार सिर्फ वायदे नहीं कर रही है बल्कि लोगों को आवास, शिक्षा, स्वास्थ्य और साथ ही घर में भोजन बनाने के लिए उज्ज्वला योजना के तहत गैस सिलेंडर भी दी रही है।

राज्यमंत्री स्वतंत्र प्रभार नरेन्द्र कश्यप ने कहा कि पूर्व की सरकारों में योजनाएं गरीबों के लिए चलाई जाती थी लेकिन उन तक पहुंचते-



पात्र लोगों के साथ केंद्रीय मंत्री वीके सिंह व अन्य।

पहुंचते धनराशि बेहद कम रह जाती थी। लेकिन अब लाभार्थियों के खाते में सीधे और पूरी धनराशि पहुंचती है। बच्चियों के जन्म से लेकर उनकी शिक्षा और शादी का खर्च तक सरकार उठा रही है। डीएम आरके सिंह ने बताया कि डीबीडी के माध्यम से जिले के 73 हजार

945 परिवारों के खाते में सिलेंडर रिफिल की धनराशि पहुंचाई गई है। कार्यक्रम में सीडीओ अभिनव गोपाल, जिला आपूर्ति अधिकारी डॉ सीमा, जिला समाज कल्याण अधिकारी अमरजीत सिंह, पिछड़ा वर्ग कल्याण अधिकारी पीयूष चंद्र आदि मौजूद रहे।

TECHNO ELECTRIC & ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No :L40108UP2005PLC094368
Corporate Office : " Park Plaza " 71, Park Street, Kolkata - 700 016
Tel: 033- 40513000, Fax: 033- 4051-3326
Email : desk.investors@techno.co.in : Website: www.techno.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six month ended September 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	46,228.74	27,393.19	18,578.65	73,621.93	33,127.09	82,949.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from Discontinued operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.55	4,541.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,050.61	4,611.98	4,822.01	14,662.59	8,176.71	14,305.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-	-345.86	3,021.45	-345.86	4,566.55	11,326.66
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from continuing operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,377.69	2,783.41	3,607.60	10,161.10	5,752.37	9,660.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period / year from discontinued operations after Tax(after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,683.45	9,024.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the year	8,887.66	3,279.71	6,033.02	12,167.37	9,377.68	18,579.29
Equity Share Capital	2,152.38	2,152.38	2,199.20	2,152.38	2,200.00	2,152.38
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)						1,90,865.20
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing operations	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
Basic :	6.85	2.59	3.28	9.44	5.23	8.84
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for discontinued operations	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
Basic :	-	-0.24	2.07	-0.24	3.35	8.26
Diluted:						
Earnings Per Share (After tax and before Exceptional items) (of ₹ 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10
Basic :	6.85	2.35	5.35	9.20	8.58	17.10
Diluted:						

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Six month ended		Year ended
	30th September	30th June	30th September	30th September	30th September	31st March
	2023	2023	2022	2023	2022	2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	48,645.97	34,607.15	18,578.65	83,253.12	33,127.09	96,662.09
Profit before Tax for the period from continuing operations	9,808.80	7,208.20	4,832.95	17,017.00	8,245.81	17,485.38
Profit before Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-425.50	3,021.45	-425.50	4,566.54	4,541.05
Net Profit after Tax for the period from continuing operations	7,142.57	5,387.07	3,615.85	12,529.64	6,045.09	12,812.53
Net Profit after Tax for the period from discontinued operations	-	-256.98	2,273.11	-256.98	3,441.28	9,024.95

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.techno.co.in.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(P. P. Gupta)
Managing Director
(DIN:00055954)

Place :- Kolkata
Date :- The 10 November, 2023

कुत्ते से कटवाने के मामले में चार आरोपी गिरफ्तार

नोएडा। नोएडा के याकूबपुर गांव में तीन लोगों को पहले बुरी तरह पीटने और बाद में कुत्ते से कटवाने के मामले में पुलिस ने चार आरोपियों को गिरफ्तार किया है।

इनकी पहचान हरेन्द्र भाटी, दीपक, आशीष और सुधीर हुई है। पीड़ित पंडित चुनी लाल शर्मा ने बताया नोएडा से अपनी बाइक से अपने घर इलाहाबाद जा रहे थे। ग्राम याकूबपुर बांस बल्ली से रास्ता बंद था। इसी बात को लेकर आरोपियों ने पीड़ित पक्ष के तीन लोगों को बुरी तरह से पीटा। यही नहीं अपने पालतू कुत्ते से कटवा दिया।

छात्र ने वीडियो बनाते हुए की आत्महत्या

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

गाजियाबाद में बीकॉम के छात्र ने घर में फांसी लगाकर जान दे दी। वह स्कूल की महिला दोस्त के बात नहीं करने से आहत था।

पुलिस को मृतक के मोबाइल की जांच में 12 सेकेंड का वीडियो मिला, जिसमें वह फांसी का फंदा लगाकर लटकते हुए दिखाई दे रहा है। वीडियो गुरुवार देर रात सामने आया है। ये मामला क्राइमिंग रिपब्लिक थाना क्षेत्र में भीमनगर का है। यहां रहने वाला शुभम 21 बीकॉम प्रथम वर्ष का छात्र था। बीते रविवार को उसने



अपने कमरे में फांसी लगाकर खुदकुशी कर ली। पिता बेलदारी करते हैं। देर शाम जब वह घर लौटे तो दरवाजा बंद मिला। दरवाजा तोड़ने पर शिवम की लाश पंखे से लटकती हुई मिली। पुलिस मौके पर पहुंची और शव को पोस्टमॉर्टम के लिए भेज दिया। उस

● महिला दोस्त के बात नहीं करने से परेशान था

वक्त पुलिस को कोई सुसाइड नोट नहीं मिला था, इसलिए इस घटना की सही वजह पता नहीं चल पाई थी। हालांकि पुलिस को मृतक का मोबाइल जरूर बरामद हुआ था। पुलिस को अब इस मोबाइल से महत्वपूर्ण सुरांग हासिल हुए हैं। गैलरी में एक वीडियो मिली है, जो सुसाइड करते हुए बनाई गई थी। इसमें दिख रहा है कि शिवम ने सफेद रंग की चादर से फंदा बनाया और झूल गया।

कुमार विश्वास की सुरक्षा से हटाए सीआईएसएफ कमांडो

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

सीआईएसएफ ने कुमार विश्वास की सुरक्षा में तैनात तीन कमांडो को हटा दिया है। इनकी जगह नए कमांडो तैनात कर दिए गए हैं।

सीआईएसएफ महानिदेशक ने कोर्ट ऑफ इन्व्वायरी का आदेश दिया है। डीजी ने कहा कि प्रथम दृष्टया कमांडो द्वारा मानक संचालन प्रक्रियाओं का पालन नहीं पाया गया। सीआईएसएफ ने ये एक्शन गाजियाबाद में कुमार विश्वास के काफिले से कार निकालने के हुए विवाद के मद्देनजर लिया है। डॉक्टर पल्लव बाजपेई ने आरोप लगाया था कि उन्हें सुरक्षाकर्मियों ने पीटा था। उधर, सुरक्षाकर्मियों और निजी डॉक्टर के बीच कार निकालने को लेकर हुए विवाद में गाजियाबाद पुलिस ने गुरुवार को दोनों पक्षों की एफआईआर दर्ज कर ली है। हालांकि



दोनों ही मुकदमों में आरोपी अज्ञात दर्शाए गए हैं। कुमार विश्वास के काफिले पर हमले के प्रयास की बात को पुलिस पहले ही नकार चुकी है। इसलिए सीआईएसएफ सुरक्षाकर्मियों ने जो मुकदमा दर्ज कराया है, उसमें पुलिस ने हमला भी धारा नहीं जोड़ी है। उधर, इंडियन मेडिकल

● डीजी ने दिया कोर्ट ऑफ इन्व्वायरी का आदेश, दोनों पक्षों पर हुई थी एफआईआर

दोनों ही मुकदमों में आरोपी अज्ञात दर्शाए गए हैं। कुमार विश्वास के काफिले पर हमले के प्रयास की बात को पुलिस पहले ही नकार चुकी है। इसलिए सीआईएसएफ सुरक्षाकर्मियों ने जो मुकदमा दर्ज कराया है, उसमें पुलिस ने हमला भी धारा नहीं जोड़ी है। उधर, इंडियन मेडिकल

गैंगस्टर सुंदर भाटी समेत तीन को हाईकोर्ट से मिली जमानत

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

इलाहाबाद हाईकोर्ट ने नोएडा के सपा नेता व प्रधान हरेन्द्र नागर हत्याकांड में आरोपी सुंदर भाटी समेत 11 दोषियों की नौ अपीलों पर एक साथ सुनवाई करते हुए दिया है।

कोर्ट ने कुख्यात सुंदर भाटी, ऋषिपाल और सिंहराज को जमानत देने के साथ ही सह-अभियुक्त योगेश, विकास पंडित, सोनू, बाबी उर्फ शेर सिंह और अनूप भाटी, दिनेश भाटी और यतींद्र चौधरी की अपीलों को अंतिम सुनवाई के लिए सूचीबद्ध करने का आदेश दिया है। अदालत ने कहा कि अगले दो वर्षों में अगर अपीलों का निस्तारण नहीं होता है तो सह-अभियुक्तों को अर्जी दाखिल करने की स्वतंत्रता होगी।

नौ लाख की लूट में शामिल बदमाश मुठभेड़ में घायल

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। गाजियाबाद

डीसीपी सिटी निपुण अग्रवाल व एसीपी कोतवाली निमिष दशरथ पाटिल की टीम ने 4 नवंबर को लोहा कारोबारी संदीप गोयल के कैशियर कम्प्लेंट गुप्ता के साथ घंटाघर कोतवाली क्षेत्र में हुई 9 लाख की लूट का खुलासा न केवल 6 दिनों में कर दिया। इस घटना का एक आरोपी मुठभेड़ में घायल हो गया।

साथ ही इन दोनों अधिकारियों की टीम ने कोतवाल महेश सिंह राणा की टीम के साथ मिलकर लूट की वारदात में शामिल पांच और बदमाशों को गिरफ्तार कर लिया। पकड़े गये बदमाशों के पास से लोहा कारोबारी

के कैशियर से लूटे गये नौ लाख रुपये में से 6 लाख 30 हजार की रकम, हथियार व वादात में प्रयुक्त वाहन भी बरामद कर लिये। डीसीपी सिटी जोन निपुण अग्रवाल ने बताया कि 4 नवंबर को जब लोहा कारोबारी के डिलीवरीमैन कम्प्लेंट गुप्ता कैश लेकर आ रहे थे तो चौधरी मोड़ के पास बदमाशों ने उनसे कैश से भरा थैला लूट लिया। चेंकिंग के दौरान बाइक पर सवार बदमाशों ने जांच के लिये रूकने के बजाए पुलिस पर फायर शॉट्स कागना शुरू कर दिया। तब पुलिस ने भी जवाबी कार्रवाई करते हुए गोलियां चलाई। इस एंकाउंटर में मनोज पुत्र रमेश निवासी कविनगर के पैर में गोली लगी।

खराब तबीयत के बीच एल्विश की इंस्टा पर नई रील

● बैकग्राउंड में बज रहा पंजाबी गाना, पुलिस रिमांड पर 5 सप्ते, सीक्रेट लोकेशन पर पूछताछ

पायनियर समाचार सेवा। नोएडा

बिग बॉस ओटीटी-2 विनर एल्विश यादव की तबीयत ठीक नहीं है। वह गुरुग्राम के अस्पताल में भर्ती है। नोएडा पुलिस ने सांप तस्करी और रेव पार्टी केस में पूछताछ के लिए एल्विश को बुलाया था। लेकिन पुलिस सूत्रों ने बताया कि तबीयत खराब का हवाला देते हुए वह थाने में नहीं पहुंचा। वहीं, एल्विश ने इंस्टाग्राम पर एक रील स्टोरी में पंजाबी सांग की आवाज आ रही है। हालांकि, यह वीडियो कब शूट किया गया। इस बारे में कोई जिक्र नहीं है। उधर, शुक्रवार को नोएडा पुलिस ने सांप तस्करी में पकड़े गए राहुल और 4 अन्य आरोपियों को रिमांड पर लिया। लुक्सर जेल से



पुलिस उनको किसी गोपनीय जगह पर ले गई। पुलिस को आरोपियों की 54 घंटे की रिमांड मिली है। रिमांड पर पुलिस राहुल और एल्विश के साथ ही राहुल और सिंगर फाजिलपुरिया के कनेक्शन पर भी पूछताछ करेगी। रिमांड में पूछे जाने वालों सवालों की पुलिस ने पहले ही लिस्ट तैयार कर ली थी। माना जा रहा है कि पुलिस आरोपियों का एल्विश यादव से भी आमना-सामना करा सकती है। रिमांड के दौरान स्टिंग का रिक्रिएशन भी किया जा सकता है। यही नहीं, पुलिस आरोपियों को उन स्थानों पर भी लेकर जा सकती है, जिसका जिक्र

आँडियों में है। पुलिस सूत्रों के मुताबिक, एल्विश के बाद अब राहुल और सपेरा की बचाव में 9 वकील उतारे गए हैं। पेरवी के लिए फरीदाबाद के 7 और नोएडा के 2 वकील लगे हैं। ऐसे में पुलिस इस एंगल को भी देख रही है कि कहीं इस पूरे रिकेड में कोई बड़ा गैंग या शख्स तो नहीं है। हालांकि, यूट्यूबर एल्विश यादव पर नोएडा पुलिस कार्रवाई करने से बचती दिख रही है। पहले राजस्थान में पकड़ा जाना। फिर बिना पूछताछ के छोड़ देना। दबाव बढ़ा तो केस दर्ज होने के 4 दिन बाद पूछताछ के नोटिस भेजा। फिर 45 मिनट की पूछताछ के बाद जवाब से संतुष्ट न होने पर भी गिरफ्तार न करना। कहीं न कहीं ये बताता है कि पुलिस एल्विश पर सांपत बनी हुई है। सिर्फ यही नहीं, सांपों के मेडिकल टेस्ट में पांच सांपों की विष ग्रंथी निकालने की बात सामने आई है। मगर इसके बाद भी पुलिस ने इस केस में अन्य जीव क्रूरता की धारा नहीं बढ़ाई है। पुलिस सूत्र बताते हैं कि एल्विश के बड़े राजनीतिक कनेक्शन हैं। यह नहीं, यूथ के बीच पांपुलैरिटी भी एक एंगल है।